This is a copy of an electronic document. In the event of any conflict or ambiguity between the copy and the electronic document,
which is retained and published by Lloyd's Register, the original electronic and certified version shall always prevail.
FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF ACTUAL ITEM(S) DEPEND(S) ON SATISFACTORY SURVEY AND TESTING
 Lloyd's Register EMEA
 Is a member of Lloyd’s Register group
Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as
'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or
advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or

2. Machinery
Manufacturer Vetus-Maxwell APAC Ltd
Type Designation Anchor Windlass RC12HD
3. Details
Equipment  RC12HD-12.5(13.0)
Nominal Pull, at 9.0 metres/min, N             6120
Maximum Pull, N 9180
Chain Diameter/ Grade, mm 12.5(13.0) mm/U1
With chain stopper? Yes
Brake Holding Power (N) 19620 N
Minimum Input Power, kW 0.8
Motor Type Electro Hydraulic
This is a copy of an electronic document. In the event of any conflict or ambiguity between the copy and the electronic document,
which is retained and published by Lloyd's Register, the original electronic and certified version shall always prevail.
 Document no: SOUTSO/ENG 25702637
Issue number 0
Page 2 of 3
Lloyd's Register EMEA Date
Marine Engineering and Technology Service 16 November 2016
Global Technology Centre
Boldrewood Innovation Campus   Please quote the document number on all future communications
Southampton
SO16  7QF
FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF ACTUAL ITEM(S) DEPEND(S) ON SATISFACTORY SURVEY AND TESTING
 Lloyd's Register EMEA
 Is a member of Lloyd’s Register group
Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as
'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or
advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or
advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.
Form 6438MAR (2014.12)
4. Conditions of Approval
4.1 The construction and testing is to be carried out under survey, including on-board tests, to Lloyd’s Register’s
Rules and Regulations for the Classification of Special Service Craft 2016 Part 3, Chapter 5, Section 8 of the
Rules, to the satisfaction of the attending LR Surveyor.
4.2 The windlass braking system is to have sufficient brake capacity to ensure safe stopping when paying out
the anchor and chain.
4.3 It is the Master’s responsibility to ensure that the chain stopper is in use when riding at anchor
4.4 The chain stopper is to be used at all times whilst riding at anchor
5. General Comments
5.1 The contents of this document relate to the anchor handling equipment only and do not cover items shown
as shipyard supply.
K.S. Kwon
Senior Specialist
Engineering Systems
Maine Technology and Engineering Services
T: +44 (0)330 414 0363 (Engineering)
T: +44 (0)330 414 0345 (Direct line)
E: engineering@lr.org
W: www.lr.org
Delete page break if only one page is required.
16 Nov 2016
Kisoo Kwon
Southampton Technical Support Office